
MERP

Applicants with Approved Projects

As of 10/13/2020

County Municipality Name Allocation Status

Adams County $386,579.94 Approved

Alcorn Corinth $341,328.66 Approved

Alcorn County $453,449.72 Approved

Amite County $244,572.42 Approved

Attala County $268,767.33 Approved

Benton County $169,575.21 Approved

Bolivar Boyle $15,224.29 Approved

Bolivar Cleveland $288,886.82 Approved

Calhoun Bruce $45,415.24 Approved

Calhoun Calhoun City $41,550.61 Approved

Calhoun County $197,728.44 Approved

Calhoun Derma $24,007.54 Approved

Carroll County $215,482.31 Approved

Chickasaw County $241,855.47 Approved

Chickasaw Houston $84,857.87 Approved

Chickasaw New Houlka $14,662.17 Approved

Chickasaw Okolona $63,052.00 Approved

Choctaw Ackerman $35,367.20 Approved

Clarke County $283,242.12 Approved

Clarke Enterprise $12,319.97 Approved

Clarke Stonewall $25,483.12 Approved

Clay County $218,456.90 Approved

Coahoma County $109,287.00 Approved

Copiah County $440,825.27 Approved

Copiah Hazlehurst $93,898.76 Approved

Covington Collins $60,569.27 Approved

DeSoto County $877,575.11 Approved

DeSoto Hernando $330,015.84 Approved

DeSoto Olive Branch $784,261.91 Approved

DeSoto Southaven $1,147,255.90 Approved

DeSoto Walls[c] $27,216.35 Approved

Grenada Grenada $306,640.69 Approved

Hancock County $463,966.20 Approved

Hancock Diamondhead[b] $197,330.26 Approved

Harrison Biloxi $1,031,832.34 Approved

Harrison County $1,086,007.40 Approved

Harrison Long Beach $346,458.07 Approved

Hinds Clinton $590,608.89 Approved

Hinds County $692,236.91 Approved

Hinds Jackson $4,064,043.13 Approved

Hinds Raymond $45,274.71 Approved

Hinds Utica $19,206.03 Approved

Holmes County $224,476.35 Approved

Holmes Lexington $40,543.46 Approved

Itawamba County $417,637.50 Approved

Itawamba Tremont $10,891.23 Approved



MERP

Applicants with Approved Projects

As of 10/13/2020

Jackson Ocean Springs $408,526.35 Approved

Jefferson County $143,155.20 Approved

Jefferson Davis County $261,202.03 Approved

Jefferson Davis Prentiss $25,319.17 Approved

Jones County $1,021,995.10 Approved

Jones Ellisville $104,181.01 Approved

Jones Laurel $434,243.69 Approved

Lafayette County $648,648.58 Approved

Lafayette Oxford $443,050.36 Approved

Lamar County $656,377.84 Approved

Lamar Hattiesburg $1,077,153.88 Approved

Lamar Purvis $50,942.83 Approved

Lamar Sumrall $33,282.65 Approved

Lauderdale Meridian $963,768.04 Approved

Lawrence Monticello $36,795.95 Approved

Lawrence Silver Creek $4,918.62 Approved

Leake County $387,282.60 Approved

Leake Walnut Grove $44,759.42 Approved

Lee Guntown $48,788.00 Approved

Lee Saltillo $111,301.30 Approved

Lee Verona $70,406.50 Approved

Leflore County $327,650.21 Approved

Lincoln Wesson $45,087.33 Approved

Lowndes County $796,745.83 Approved

Madison County $747,910.98 Approved

Marshall County $646,915.36 Approved

Monroe Amory $171,355.28 Approved

Monroe County $504,767.30 Approved

Monroe Nettleton $46,656.60 Approved

Montgomery County $104,251.28 Approved

Neshoba County $496,663.29 Approved

Newton County $339,478.32 Approved

Noxubee Brooksville $28,645.09 Approved

Noxubee County $165,195.29 Approved

Noxubee Macon $64,832.07 Approved

Oktibbeha County $540,907.43 Approved

Oktibbeha Starkville $559,504.49 Approved

Panola Como $29,956.72 Approved

Pearl River County $960,746.60 Approved

Perry County $224,546.62 Approved

Perry New Augusta $15,083.76 Approved

Pike County $539,853.44 Approved

Pike Osyka $10,305.68 Approved

Pike Summit $39,934.49 Approved

Pontotoc County $509,217.48 Approved

Prentiss Baldwyn $77,222.30 Approved

Quitman Sledge $12,764.98 Approved



MERP

Applicants with Approved Projects

As of 10/13/2020

Rankin County $1,740,113.31 Approved

Rankin Flowood $183,230.23 Approved

Rankin Pelahatchie $31,244.93 Approved

Scott County $440,801.85 Approved

Scott Forest $133,130.59 Approved

Scott Lake $7,588.72 Approved

Scott Morton $81,086.93 Approved

Scott Sebastopol $6,370.78 Approved

Sharkey Rolling Fork $50,193.32 Approved

Sunflower County $191,498.19 Approved

Sunflower Moorhead $56,329.89 Approved

Sunflower Shaw $45,719.72 Approved

Tallahatchie County $201,499.38 Approved

Tallahatchie Tutwiler $83,148.06 Approved

Tate County $446,048.37 Approved

Tippah Blue Mountain $21,548.23 Approved

Tippah County $331,702.22 Approved

Tishomingo Belmont $47,335.84 Approved

Tishomingo Burnsville $21,922.98 Approved

Tishomingo County $303,595.83 Approved

Tishomingo Iuka $70,921.79 Approved

Tunica County $228,317.56 Approved

Union Blue Springs $5,340.21 Approved

Union County $425,460.44 Approved

Union New Albany $188,172.27 Approved

Warren Vicksburg $558,754.99 Approved

Washington County $190,327.09 Approved

Washington Hollandale $63,286.22 Approved

Wayne County $361,190.50 Approved

Wayne Waynesboro $118,117.09 Approved

Wilkinson County $182,246.50 Approved

Winston County $283,288.97 Approved

Winston Louisville $155,311.21 Approved

Yazoo County $376,250.84 Approved


